
Question on Notice


No. 1059


Asked on Friday, 17 June 2011


MR MCARDLE asked the Deputy Premier and Attorney-General, Minister for Local

Government and Special Minister of State (MR LUCAS)–


QUESTION:


With reference to Question on Notice No. 2306 of 2010 and applications filed under domestic violence legislation at the Magistrates Court located at Caloundra for 2008-

09, 2009-10 and 2010-11 to date (reported separately by year)—


(1) How many applications were filed for temporary and final protection orders

(reported separately)?


(2) How many applications were filed for a variation of an existing order or rescission to an existing order (reported separately)?


(3) What is the number of orders made with respect to each item in (1) and (2)

(reported separately)?


ANSWER:


I thank the Honourable Member for Caloundra for his question.


I refer the Honourable Member to the previous answer to his Question on Notice number 2306 from 2010 regarding domestic violence applications filed at the

Caloundra Magistrates Court for 2007-8, 2008-9, 2009-10 and 2010-11 to date.


The Honourable Member was referred to the publicly available Magistrates Court of

Queensland Annual Reports for those periods for figures concerning domestic violence applications and orders.


The figures for the current period will be available in the Magistrates Court of

Queensland Annual Report 2010-11 when tabled.

